Indian Institute of Technology Mandi Kamand-175005, Himachal Pradesh

Ref. No.: IITMandi/RO-05/2021/46-54



भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान मण्डी कमान्द -175005, हिमाचल प्रदेश

Date: 26-04-2021

## कार्यालय ज्ञापन

## **OFFICE MEMORANDUM**

Consequent upon approval of the Competent Authority, **Dr. Shyamasree Dasgupta, Assistant Professor (SHSS)** is appointed as Chair – SHSS of the Institute for a period of three years w.e.f. 26.04.2021 (F/N).

The incumbent will enjoy the powers and job responsibilities as delegated to a Chair of the School of the Institute and is also entitled for Special Allowance/honorarium to be paid to Chairs as per Institute Policy.

The services rendered by outgoing Chair i.e. Dr. Suman Sigroha, Assistant Professor (SHSS) are appreciated and placed on records.

-S/d-(K. K. Bajre) Registrar

To:

- 1. Dr. Shyamasree Dasgupta, Assistant Professor (SHSS)
- 2. Dr. Suman Sigroha, Assistant Professor (SHSS)
- 3. Directorate
- 4. All Deans/School Chairs/Centre Heads
- 5. Personal files of the concerned
- 6. All Faculty / Staff through email
- 7. Institute Website
- 8. WING team for updation in Institute directory
- 9. Guard file

Indian Institute of Technology Mandi, Kamand Campus, Kamand, Mandi - 175005 (H.P.) Telephone No.01905-267015, Fax: 01905-267009, Email: registrar@iitmandi.ac.in